Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 2, 2012

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

Mr. Danny Clarkston Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road P. O. Box 1535 Ashland, Kentucky 41105

VIA FACSIMILE AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Sharon E. Rowsey, Esq. Wilson, Stavros & Rowsey P. O. Box 807 1916 Carter Avenue Ashland, Kentucky 41105-0807

Re: Case No. 2011-00217 Cannonsburg Water District

Dear Ms. Rowsey and Mr. Clarkson:

This letter confirms that a telephone conference call will be conducted on October 3, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. to discuss Cannonsburg Water District's response to Ordering Paragraph 5 of the Commission's Order of June 4, 2012, which required Cannonsburg Water District to develop a comprehensive unaccounted-for water loss reduction plan. The instructions for the conference call are enclosed.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to Gerald Wuetcher, Commission counsel, at (502) 546-3940, Extension 259.

Sincerely,

Jeff Derouen Executive Director

gw Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

